2025/07/14 R2.9 1 www.chipnorth.com
1 Description
CN88LXXX is a wide voltage input high precision
low voltage differential linear regulator with high
PSRR and 150mA output current. With short
circuit protection, overcurrent protection and
overheat protection, there are SOT89-3, DFN2X2-
6, SOT23-5, SOT23-3 and other packaging forms.

⚫ Smart Electric Meter
⚫ Switch Power
4 Ordering information
Product Number Package Quantity/Tape
CN88LXXXDSR DFN2x2-6 4000/Tape
CN88LXXXTCR SOT23-5 3000/Tape
CN88LXXXATCR SOT23-5 3000/Tape
CN88LXXXOGR SOT89-3 1000/Tape
CN88LXXXAOGR SOT89-3 1000/Tape
CN88LXXXTGR SOT23-3 3000/Tape
Product Number Output voltage
CN88L025 Vout=2.5V
CN88L033 Vout=3.3V
CN88L040 Vout=4.0V
CN88L050 Vout=5.0V
CN88L056 Vout=5.6V
5 Marking
Product Number Marking
CN88LXXXDSR
CN88XX
YYWW
CN88LXXXTCR
88LXXX
YYWW
CN88LXXXATCR
88LXXXA
YYWW
CN88LXXXOGR
CN88LXXX
YYWW
CN88LXXXAOGR
CN88LXXXA
YYWW
CN88LXXXTGR
88XXXT
YYWW
Note: YY=Year WW=Week.
Green (RoHS & HF): CHIPNORTH defines "Green" to
mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen
substances. If you have additional comments or questions,
please contact your CHIPNORTH representative directly.
Moisture sensitivity level(MSL):3
Low Power Linear Regulator with
Current Limiting Function
CN88LXXX
  Chipnorth Electronic Technology (Nanjing) Co., Ltd. CN88LXXX
2025/07/14 R2.9 2 www.chipnorth.com
6 Pinout
VIN
VOUT NC